

VPH

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) No. 4572 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors. ... Petitioners
Vs.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents
Mr. Navroz Seervai, Sr. Advocate, Girish Godbole a/w Ms. Rujuta Patil, for the Petitioners.
Mr. Yashodeep Deshmukh, for the Respondent - MCGM.
Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for the Respondent - State.

**CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA &
VINAY JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : FEBRUARY 25, 2021

PC :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. The learned senior Advocate appearing for the Petitioners states that since the Respondents have till date not filed their affidavits in reply and therefore Respondent No. 3 be restrained from proceeding with the hearing on 2nd March, 2021. The learned AGP states that upon an application being made by the Advocate for the Petitioner seeking an adjournment before Respondent No. 3, the same shall be adjourned *sine die*. The statement is accepted. S. O. to 16th March, 2021.

Sd/-
[VINAY JOSHI, J.]

Sd/-
[S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.]