

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4572 OF 2021**

F.E.Dinshaw Trust & Ors. ... Petitioners

Vesus

State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr.Navroz Seervai, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Girish Godbole, Ms.Rujuta Patil i/b. Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for the Petitioners.

Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : S.J. KATHAWALLA, &**  
**MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE : 16TH MARCH, 2021**

**P.C. :**

1. Despite sufficient opportunity being given to the State as well as MCGM to file their respective Affidavits in Reply, the same are not filed till date. As a last chance and only by way of indulgence, time is granted to the State and MCGM upto 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021 to file their respective Affidavits in Reply.
2. A copy of this Order shall be forthwith forwarded to the learned Advocate General and the Municipal Commissioner, MCGM.
3. Stand over to 23<sup>rd</sup> March, 2021.

**(MILIND N. JADHAV, J.)**

**(S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.)**