

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.4572 OF 2021**

F.E.Dinshaw Trust and Ors. ... Petitioners  
versus  
State of Maharashtra and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Rujuta Patil with Ms. Radhika Venugopal i/by Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah,  
for Petitioners.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP, for State.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA &  
MILIND N. JADHAV, JJ.**

**DATE: 24th MARCH, 2021**

**P.C.:**

1. Stand over to 19th April, 2021.

**( MILIND N. JADHAV, J. J. )**

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**