

vai

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2870 OF 2021

F.E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors. ...Petitioners
V/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms.Rutuja Patil with Mr.Yohaan Shah i/b M/s.Negandhi Shah &
Himayatullah for the Petitioner.

Mr.Hemant Haryan, AGP for the State – Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh with Ms.Vandana Mahadik for the
Respondent No.2.

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR , JJ.
DATE : 17TH JUNE, 2022.

P.C. :-

1. The matter is on board and is mentioned out of turn.
2. The office is directed not to place this matter before the Bench of which R.D. Dhanuka, J. is a member.

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)

(R.D. DHANUKA, J.)