

Pdp

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 289 OF 2022
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2005 OF 2014
WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2021**

F. E. Dinshaw Trust & Ors.

.. Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Mr. Girish Godbole, Senior Advocate a/w Akash Rebello, Rujuta Patil, Yohaan Shah i/by Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for State in WP/2600/2021.

Mr. Hemant Haryan, AGP for State in CONPWL/289/2022 and WP/2870/2021.

Mr. S. U. Kamdar, Senior Advocate a/w Yashodeep Deshmukh and Mrs. R. M. Hajare for respondent/Corporation.

Mr. Juvalekar, A.E. (DP) Department present.

**CORAM: S. V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ. &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE: APRIL 28, 2023

P.C.:

1. Mr. Upadhye, learned AGP submits that now the Collector by notification dated 21st March, 2023 has extended the time by 12 months for passing award. The learned AGP submits that by the end of July, 2023, the process of award may be completed.

2. In view of the request made, stand over to 17th July, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)