

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust And 6 OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 4 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2021

F E Dinshaw Trust And 6 OthersPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 OthersRESPONDENT

Ms Rujuta Patil i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for
Petitioners

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE K.R. SHRIRAM &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA, JJ**

DATE : 6th July, 2023

P.C. :

Not before the Bench of which Justice Firdosh Phiroze
Pooniwalla is a member.

(ASSOCIATE)