

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust and and Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 289 OF 2022

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust and and Ors .. Petitioners

V/s.

State of Maharashtra and Ors .. Respondents

Mr. Akash Rebell, Ms. Rujuta Patil, i/b Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah, for the Petitioners.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP for Respondent No. 1- State in WP/2600/2021.

Mr. Vishal Thadhani, Addl G.P., for Respondent No. 1- State in WP/2005/2014.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, AGP, for Respondent No. 1 – State in WP/2870/2021.

Mr. Pratik Garde, i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi, for Respondent No. 2 – BMC.

Mr. Bhushan S. Patil, A. E. (DP), present.

**CORAM : MANISH PITALE &
SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, JJ.**

DATE : 30TH MARCH 2026.

PC:

1. This Court is informed that a proposal has been discussed in the office of the respondent corporation and that a decision is likely to be taken in the near future, which would have a crucial bearing on the present proceedings.

2. List on 1st April 2026 in the supplementary list.
3. In the meanwhile, the time period for Respondent No. 1- Deputy Collector (Land Acquisition, Land-7) for pronouncing the award is extended till 30th April 2026.

(SHREERAM V. SHIRSAT, J.)

(MANISH PITALE, J.)