

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2600 OF 2021

F. E. Dinshaw Trust And 6 Ors .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 4 Ors .....RESPONDENT

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 2870 OF 2021

F E Dinshaw Trust And 6 Others .....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 2 Others .....RESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 289 OF 2022

In

WRIT PETITION 2005 OF 2014

F. E. Dinshaw Trust And 6 Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 6 Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mentioned out of turn

Mr.Akash Rebello a/w Ms.Rujuta Patil and Yohhan Shah i/b

Negandhi Shah and Himayatullah for Petitioner

Mr.Manish Upadhye,AGP for R.No.1 in WPNo.2600 of 2021

Mr.Vishal Thadani,AGP for R.No.1 in WPNo.2005 of 2014

Mr.Vikrant Parshurami,AGP for R.No.1 in WPNo.2870 of 2021

Mr.Yashodeep Deshmukh a/w Mr.Pratik Garde and Mr.Rohit

